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Summary Totals for Circuit 9W

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for the Court HOWARD CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Active Criminal Charges
During the Dates of 01/01/2012 12/31/2012 - 

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
306
67
0
2
57
1
1

0
355
62
0
0
35
4
1

0
353
78
0
0
52
1
2

0
308
51
0
2
40
4
0

0
125
26
0
0
8
3
0

0
46
4
0
0
5
0
0

0
137
21
0
2
27
1
0

 0%
 44%
 41%
 0%

 100%
 68%
 25%
 0%

0
2
-16
0
0
-17
3
-1

Age of Charges Pending

434 457 486 405 162 55 188  46% -29

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
150
48
0
0
41
1
1

0
167
59
0
0
18
4
1

0
162
69
0
0
29
1
2

0
155
38
0
0
30
4
0

0
66
23
0
0
8
3
0

0
24
3
0
0
5
0
0

0
65
12
0
0
17
1
0

 0%
 42%
 32%
 0%
 0%
 57%
 25%
 0%

0
5
-10
0
0
-11
3
-1

Age of Charges Pending

241 249 263 227 100 32 95  42% -14

 , 
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
84
22
0
0
18
1
1

0
66
26
0
0
23
0
0

0
75
26
0
0
14
3
1

0
92
33
0
0
4
1
0

0
69
30
0
0
14
0
2

0
93
39
0
0
15
1
0

0
90
18
0
0
18
4
0

0
65
20
0
0
12
0
0

0
29
6
0
0
6
3
0

0
37
17
0
0
2
0
0

0
20
3
0
0
4
0
0

0
4
0
0
0
1
0
0

0
41
9
0
0
8
1
0

0
24
3
0
0
9
0
0

 0%
 46%
 50%
 0%
 0%
 44%
 25%
 0%

 0%
 37%
 15%
 0%
 0%
 75%
 0%
 0%

0
6
-4
0
0
0
3
-1

0
-1
-6
0
0
-11
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

126

115

119

130

115

148

130

97

44

56

27

5

59

36

 45%

 37%

4

-18
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Summary Totals for the Court LITTLE RIVER CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
156
19
0
2
16
0
0

0
188
3
0
0
17
0
0

0
191
9
0
0
23
0
0

0
153
13
0
2
10
0
0

0
59
3
0
0
0
0
0

0
22
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
72
9
0
2
10
0
0

 0%
 47%
 69%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 0%
 0%

0
-3
-6
0
0
-6
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

193 208 223 178 62 23 93  52% -15

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
87
10
0
2
6
0
0

0
69
9
0
0
10
0
0

0
88
1
0
0
9
0
0

0
100
2
0
0
8
0
0

0
92
4
0
0
12
0
0

0
99
5
0
0
11
0
0

0
83
7
0
2
3
0
0

0
70
6
0
0
7
0
0

0
30
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
29
2
0
0
0
0
0

0
11
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
11
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
42
5
0
2
3
0
0

0
30
4
0
0
7
0
0

 0%
 51%
 71%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 43%
 67%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%

0
-4
-3
0
0
-3
0
0

0
1
-3
0
0
-3
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

105

88

98

110

108

115

95

83

31

31

12

11

52

41

 55%

 49%

-10

-5
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